Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 1 of 6
44ATM036T-A120-RS-2.5 36W PSU Series
Up to 36 Watts
Models
Model Number Output Voltage
(V DC)
Output Current
(A)
Output Power
(W)
Efficiency
(%)
44ATM250T-P240-RS 24 10.4 250 89
Input Data
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Input Voltage 90 -- 264 V AC 100-240VAC +/- 10%
Input Frequency 47 -- 63 Hz 50-60Hz +/- 5%
Inrush Current 0 -- 120 A At cold start, 115 / 230V AC
Power Consumption -- -- -- -- Pi< 0.15W (At 230Vac & No Load)
 Power Factor (PF) -- -- -- -- Pi> 0.9W (At Full Load)
Output Data
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Output Voltage -- -- 24 V
Current -- -- 10.4 A
Regulation 22.8 24 25.2 V Typ
Ripple & Noise  -- 240 mVp-p
Protection Requirements
Over Current Protection V out *150%MAX, latch off.
Short Circuit Protection Auto recovery.
Over Voltage Protection Iout *150%MAX, auto recovery.
Over Temperature Protection Latch protection
Features
• Universal 80~264V AC input voltage
• Operating ambient temperature range: -20°C ~ +40°C
• Approved to UKCA, CE, TUV-GS, cURus, RCM (C-
Tick), FCC, RoHS
• EN/IEC/ES60601-1 Safety Approved
• Output SCP, OCP, OVP
• Efficiency up to 89%
• Output Voltage 24V DC
Ideal Power's 44ATM250T-P240-RS 250W AC/DC External Desktop Medical Power Supply (PSU) Series are
certified to UKCA, CE, TUV, cURus, FCC, RoHS & EN 60601-1/IEC 60601-1/ES 60601-1 Standards and com-
ply with the relevant Efficiency Regulations. These are primarily used in Medical, ITE, Audio & Video Indus-
tries and customised solutions are available upon request.
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 2 of 6
44ATM036T-A120-RS-2.5 36W PSU Series
Up to 36 Watts
Other Information
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Dielectric Strength -- -- 10 mA Max. Cut off current. Primary to Secondary 4000V ac
Primary to Ground 150V ac for 1 min
Insulation  -- 10 -- MΩ For 500V dc test voltage
MTBF -- 300,000 -- hrs At 25℃
Leakage Current     Less than 0.1 mA
Dimensions 204x94x43.5mm
Approvals UKCA, CE, TUV, cURus, FCC, RoHS
EMI Emissions
Conducted & radiated CE / FCC (Class B)
Mechanical Drawing
Environmental Data
 Min Typical Max Units Notes
Operating Temperature -20 -- +40 ºC
Storage Temperature -20 -- +80 ºC
Operating Humidity 20 -- 80 ºC
Storage Humidity 10 -- 90 ºC
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 3 of 6
44ATM036T-A120-RS-2.5 36W PSU Series
Up to 36 Watts
 Label Drawing
Typical product label
Packaging Label
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 4 of 6
44ATM036T-A120-RS-2.5 36W PSU Series
Up to 36 Watts
 Test Results
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 5 of 6
44ATM036T-A120-RS-2.5 36W PSU Series
Up to 36 Watts
 Test Results
Ideal Power Limited
14 Larks Way, Tree Beech Enterprise Park, Gunn, Barnstaple, Devon, England, EX32 7NZ.
www.idealpower.co.uk | +44 (0) 845 260 3400
Page 6 of 6
44ATM036T-A120-RS-2.5 36W PSU Series
Up to 36 Watts
 Test Results